



ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/KPM.293/2022

Complainant/ Appellant : Sri Harinarayan Pathak

Respondent : SPIO, O/o the Guwahati Metropolitan

Development Authority, Bhangagarh,

Guwahati05

Date of Hearing : 26/07/2022 Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P.Rout,

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner,

Assam

O R D E R 26/07/2022

- 1. The petitioner Sri Harinarayan Pathak has filed one RTI petition before the SPIO, Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority, Bhangagarh, Guwahati on 19.1.2022 seeking following information:
 - (i) Copy of the File Notings together with relevant Public Documents leading to the public document, vide letter no. GMDA/GEN/19/2010/Part-XI/81, issued from the Authority of GMDA.
 - (ii) Complete File Notings of the file no. GMDA/GEN/19/2010/Part-XI w.e.f. the date of opening of the file till date of furnishing the information in respect of this RTI application.
- 2. Reportedly on not getting any information, the petitioner filed 1st appeal before the First Appellate Authority, GMDA, Bhangagarh, Guwahati on 8.3.2022 and then he filed 2nd appeal before the Commission on 4.6.2022.

Accordingly, the matter was taken up for hearing.

- 3. The petitioner Sri Harinarayan Pathak is present.
- 4. The Public Authority is represented by Sri Mrinmoy Lekharu, Assistant Executive Engineer, GMDA.
- 5. The SPIO has submitted a written statement dated 25.7.2022 which is taken into records.
- 6. The Commission has decided to hear the matter again.
- 7. Fix next date of hearing.

Sd/-(Dr. A.P. Rout)

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Registrar Assam Information Commission

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority, Bhangagarh, Guwahati, Assam 781005 for information. He is to remain present on the next date of hearing.
- 2. The petitioner Sri Harinarayan Pathak, Padumpukhuri, Uzanbazar, Guwahati 781001 for information. He is to remain present on the next date of hearing
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.
- 5. Order Book.

Registrar
Assam Information Commission